
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, IS 15, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the /onr-::.
Notes authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Ba
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of October, 1951.
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Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland'Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank
Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and -Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited..

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow ... /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow ...J

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../

/Edinburgh \
"Y Glasgow . . . /

/Glasgow ...\
\Aberdeen /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

498,773

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£6 and
upwards.

6,044,936

4,420,237

4,695,356

7,485,495

5,394,053

3,965,719

10,537,511

Under £6.

4,928,284

4,818,335

3,911,166

5,893,837

3,878,732

3,608,960

5,590,086

Total.

10,973,220

9,238,572

8,606,522

13,379,332

9,272,785

7,574,679

16,127,597

Average Amoraaft of Beak of
England Notes and Ooiss held

during Foiar Weaks ©widsd
as abo¥©o

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

10,599,059

9,428,167

8,562,121

13,559,383

9,387,121

7,489,482

16,412,420

other than
Gold Coin.

653,500

328,798

287,855

614,051

290,671

331,999

568,494

Total.

11,252,559

9,756,965

8,849,976

14,173,434

9,677,792

7,821,481

16,980,914

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount
Of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 31st day of October, 1951. F. S. TREDINNICK, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold
coin held by the Bank.
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