AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1815, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Average And the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of October, 1951.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bassk of England Notes and Coin held during Four Wesks could as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Coin other than Gold Coin.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	$\left\{ egin{smallmatrix} { m Edinburgh} \\ { m Glasgow} \ \dots \end{array} ight\}$	£ 396,852	6,044,936	4,928,284	10,973,220	10,599,059	65 3, 500	11,252,559
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	${ {\rm Edinburgh} \\ {\rm Glasgow} \ \dots } $	216,451	4,420,237	4,818,335	9,238,572	9,428,167	3 28, 7 98	9,756,965
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	$\left\{ \begin{array}{c} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \\ \end{array} \right\}$	438,024	4,695,356	3,911,166	8,606,522	8,562,121	287,855	8,849,976
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	${ {Edinburgh \\ Glasgow \dots } }$	374,880	7,485,495	5,893,837	13,379,332	13,559,383	614,051	14,173,434
National Bank of Scotland;Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	${Edinburgh \\ Glasgow \dots }$	297,024	5,394,053	3,878,732	9,272,785	9,387,121	290,671	9,677,792
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	${Edinburgh \\ Glasgow \dots}$	454,346	3,965,719	3, 608 , 960	7,574,679	7,489,482	331,999	7,821,481
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	$ \left\{ \begin{array}{c} Glasgow \dots \\ Aberdeen \end{array} \right\} $	498,773	10,537,511	5,590,086	16,127,597	16,412,420	568,494	16,980,914

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 31st day of October, 1951.

F. S. TREDINNICK, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.